
Lake Edgewood Conservancy District 

2021 Lake Weed Treatment Schedule 

Please see the dates below for lake weed treatment by PondsRX.  Note the first date is on a Monday and 

the remaining dates are on Tuesdays.  In case of rain on a scheduled date, treatment will occur on the 

next day.  Please be aware of the yellow flags which will be posted on the dam, beach, and Birdhouse 

Cove on lake treatment dates.  As per normal, there is to be no use of the lake on treatment days.  This 

includes no swimming, boating (powered or electric), or kayaking.  Also, we strongly recommend you do 

not water your lawn with lake water on treatment days.  If you have any questions or concerns, please 

contact your Area Director.  

4/5/20   

4/20/20                                                                                                                                   

5/4/20                                                                                                                                     

5/18/20                                                                                                                                   

6/1/20                                                                                                                                     

6/15/20                                                                                                                                   

6/29/20                                                                                                                                   

7/13/20                                                                                                                                   

7/27/20                                                                                                                                   

8/10/20                                                                                                                                   

8/24/20                                                                                                                                   

9/7/20                                                                                                                                     

9/21/20 

 

Thank you, 

Your LECD Board of Directors 

Kelly Stege, Chairperson 

Jeff Snodgrass, Vice Chairman 

Steve Smith, Director 

Jake Rakowski, Director 

Joseph Stallsworth, Director 


